

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1910/2019

AMANDEEP MANINDER SINGH SARNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANINDER AMARJIT SINGH SARNA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.106589/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 106589/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in M.J. Petition No. A-870 of 2017 titled "Mr. Maninder Amarjit Singh (Sarna) versus Mrs. Amandeep Maninder Singh (Sarna)" pending before the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER