

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 106589/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1910/2019

AMANDEEP MANINDER SINGH SARNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANINDER AMARJIT SINGH SARNA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.106589/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
NW

IA No. 106589/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR (Present)
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice could not be served to the Sole Respondent as postal remarks shows "insufficient address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner within the period stipulated above.

List again on 22.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar