

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 106589/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1910/2019

AMANDEEP MANINDER SINGH SARNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANINDER AMARJIT SINGH SARNA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.106589/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
NW

IA No. 106589/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Margesh Pokriyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of sole respondent. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

On joint request of Ld. Counsel for parties, after expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar